
Getty Oil Company 

Central Exploration and Production Division 

P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602 

May 31, 1983 ^ j J r̂jQ SANTA 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

ATTN: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

RE: Application for a Non-Standard 
Proration Unit 
Martin Federal Com. #1E \ l f ) ( X 
J, 1450' FSL & 2460' FEL of { W 
Section 13-T29N-R11W f? 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

0 ̂
5 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Getty O i l Company wishes to request a Non-Standard Proration Unit for 
the above-referenced w e l l due to the expansion of the Blanco MesaVerde 
Fie l d , spaced 320 acres, to include t h i s well which was formerly spaced 
160 acres under the San Juan Undesignated MesaVerde Field. 

Attached i s a plat showing of f s e t operators., By copy of the attached 
l e t t e r and p l a t , offset operators were n o t i f i e d of Getty's request for 
a Non-Standard Proration Unit on thi s well by c e r t i f i e d mail. 

Yours t r u l y , 

GETTY OIL COMPANY 

(Qui 6~— 
D. W. Bowers 
Area Superintendent 

SP/nmt 

Attachments 

cc: New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Aztec, NM 



P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602 

May 31, 1983 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

RE: Application for a Non-Standard , 
Proration Unit 
Martin Federal Com. #1E 
J, 1450' FSL & 2460' FEL of 
Section 13-T29N-R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d attached copies of our Application for a Non-Standard Proration 
Unit which we are submitting to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division. 

I f you, as an offset operator, have no objections to t h i s proposal, please 
sign the waiver at the bottom of t h i s page and send to: 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Attention : Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

We would appreciate your returning one executed copy to the undersigned. 

Very t r u l y , yours, 

GETTY OIL COMPANY 

Area Superintendent 

SP/nmt 

Attachments 

W A I V E R 

We hereby waive any objections to Getty O i l Company's Application for Non­
standard Proration Unit. 

Name of Person (fo r Company) 

Date 
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Getty O i l Company 

Martin Federal Com. #1E 
J, Section 13-T29N-R11W 

San Juan County, New Mexico 
Attachment - Offset Operators 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
1729 East 21st Street 
P.O. Box 990 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Amoco Production Company 
1670 Broadway 
Denver, CO 80202 

Tenneco O i l Company 
6061 South Willow Drive 
Box 3249 
Englewood, CO 80155 

Beta Development Company 
238 Petroleum Plaza 
Farmington, NM 87401 



Getty Oil Company P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602-3360 

uiu WNSERVATION" Ofyi 
Central Exploration and Production Division July 11, 1983 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 i 

ATTENTION: Mr. R. L. Stamets 
RE: Application for Non-Standard 

Proration Unit: 
Martin Federal Com. #1E 
J, Section 13-T29N-R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

As requested i n your l e t t e r dated June 16, 1983, please f i n d attached a 
copy of Form C-102, "Well Location Acreage Dedication Plat" i d e n t i f y i n g 
the requested non-standard proration unit for the above-referenced w e l l . 

Please note that we submitted an offset acreage plat with the o r i g i n a l 
application. 

Sincerely, 

GETTY OIL COMPANY 

D. W. Bowers 
Area Superintendent 

SP/nmt 

Attachments 
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JUN 61983 
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Getty Oil Company 
OL PASO NATURAL GAS 

P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602 FARMINGTON .OFFICE 

Central Exploration and Production Division 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
1729 East 21st Street 
P.O. Box 990 
Farmington, NM 87401 

May 31 , 1983 

f 5|S3 

JUN 13 1993 

OIL CONSERVATION OIViSluN 

KE: Application for a Non-
Proration Unit 
Martin Federal Com. #1E 
J, 1450' FSL & 2460' FEL of 
Section 13-T29N-R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d attached copies of our Application for a Non-Standard Proration 
Unit which we are submitting to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division. 

I f you, as an offset operator, have no objections to t h i s proposal, please 
sign the waiver at the bottom of t h i s page and send to: 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Attention : Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

We would appreciate your returning one executed copy to the undersigned. 

Very t r u l y , yours, 

GETTY OIL COMPANY 

(Qlbd 
D / w . Boi Bowers 
Area Superintendent 

SP/nmt 

Attachments 

W A I V E R 

We hereby waive any objections to Getty O i l Company's Application for Non­
standard Proration Unit. 

Name of Person (fo r Company) 

Date 



Getty Oil Company 

Central Exploration and Production Division 

Tenneco O i l Company 
6061 South Willow Drive 
Box 3249 
Englewood, CO 80155 

May 31, 1983 
/ 

RE: Application for a Non-Standard 
Proration Unit 
Martin Federal Com. #1E 
•J, 1450' FSL & 2460' FEL of 
Section 13-T29N-R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d attached copies of our Application for a Non-Standard Proration 
Unit which we are submitting to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division. 

I f you, as an offset operator, have no objections to t h i s proposal, please 
sign the waiver at the bottom of t h i s page and send to: 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Attention : Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

We would appreciate your returning one executed copy to the undersigned. 

Very t r u l y , yours, 

GETTY OIL COMPANY 

D. VJ. Bowers 
Area .Superintendent 

SP/nmt 

Attachments 

W A I V E R 

We-hereby waive any objections to Getty O i l Company's Application for Non­
standard Proration Unit. 

• Company) Name of Person ( f o r 

Date 



Getty Oil Company P.O. Box 3360, Caspar, Wyoming 82602 

Central Exploration and Production Division 

Amoco Production Company 
1670 Broadway 
Denver, CO 80202 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FE 

RE: Application for a Non-Standard 
Proration Unit 
Martin Federal Com. //IE 
J, 1450' FSL & 2460' FEL of 
Section 13-T29N-R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: • •• • 

Please find attached copies of our Application for a- Non-Standard Proration 
Unit which we. are submitting to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. 

If you, as an offset operator, have no objections to this proposal, please 
sign the waiver, at the bottom of this page and send to: 

New.Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Attention : Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

We would appreciate your returning one executed copy to the undersigned. 

Very truly, yours, 

GETTY OIL COMPANY 

D / w . Bowers 
Area Superintendent 

SP/nmt 

Attachments 

W A I V E R 

We hereby waive any objections to Getty Oil Company's Application for Non­
standard Proration Unit. 

AfTOO I'^aDuchoO CO 

Name of Person (for Company) 

Date ' I 


